Act  shall  undergo  simple 
imprisonment three months and pay 
fine of Rs.5,000/-.  In default to 
pay  such  fine  he  shall  undergo 
simple imprisonment for a further 
period of three months.
The Accused/Appellant shall pay to 
the  Complainant/Respondent  a  sum 
of  Rs.4,50,000/-(Four  lakhs  Fifty 
thousand)  as  compensation  to  the 
Complainant/Respondent.    In 
default  to  pay  such  compensation 
he  shall  undergo  simple 
imprisonment for a further period 
of six months.   It  was  further 
directed  that  the 
Accused/Appellant  shall  pay  the